OF ALGANIAN TO THE PROPERTY OF ALGANIAN THE PROPERTY OF ALGANIAN TO THE PROPERTY OF AL

RESOLUTION NO. 7267

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AN INDIRECT GRANT FROM THE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF LAND CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT (DLCD) TO PROVIDE PLANNING ASSISTANCE FOR IMPLEMENTING STRATEGIES IN ALBANY'S HOUSING IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (HIP)

WHEREAS, Albany needs a variety of housing types, including housing that is affordable to many types of residents; and

WHEREAS, the Albany City Council adopted the Housing Implementation Plan (HIP) on June 14, 2023, by Ordinance 6017; and

WHEREAS, the HIP identified strategies the City can implement to remove barriers to the development of needed housing, and several policies the City can consider to provide incentives to the development of needed housing; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany applied for an indirect Housing Planning Assistance Grant to receive consultant support implementing strategies identified in the HIP; and

WHEREAS, receipt of this indirect grant would benefit the community by removing barriers to needed housing types and considering policies to incentivize the development of needed housing; and

WHEREAS, no local match is required for the Housing Planning Assistance Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council accepts the indirect Housing Planning Assistance Grant from the DLCD estimated to be \$30,000.

DATED THIS 27TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2023

Mayor

www.on r

ATTEST: